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L.D. 459 
2 

DATE: 3/29/95 (Filing No. H-64 
4 

6 TAXATION 

8 

10 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

12 

14 

16 

18 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "fI" to H. P. 339, L.D. 459, Bill, "An 
20 Act to Exempt the Custom Sawing of Lumber from the Sales Tax" 

22 Amend the bill by inserting at the end before the statement 
of fact the following: 

24 

26 'FISCAL NOTE 

28 1995·96 1996·97 

30 REVENUES 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

General Fund 
Other Funds 

($169,432) 
(9,105) 

($281, 023) 
(15,102) 

The additional sales tax exemption 
lumber will decrease General Fund revenue 
year 1995-96 and $281,023 in fiscal 
corresponding decreases in State-Municipal 
be $9,105 and $15,102, respectively. 

for custom sawing of 
by $169,432 in fiscal 
year 1996-97. The 
Revenue Sharing will 

The 
absorbed 

additional costs 
by the Bureau of 

to notify custom 
Taxation utilizing 

sawmills can be 
existing budgeted 

44 resources.' 

46 
STATEMENT OF FACT 

48 
This amendment adds a fiscal note to the bill. 
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